
１．人口と世帯数の月別推移

割合 割合

(%) (%)

令和４年4月 47,432 23,054 48.6 24,378 51.4 ▲ 15 17,366 46

　　　　5月 47,462 23,083 48.6 24,379 51.4 30 17,421 55

6月 47,415 23,073 48.7 24,342 51.3 ▲ 47 17,416 ▲ 5

7月 47,398 23,075 48.7 24,323 51.3 ▲ 17 17,405 ▲ 11

8月 47,425 23,087 48.7 24,338 51.3 27 17,442 37

9月 47,416 23,077 48.7 24,339 51.3 ▲ 9 17,458 16

10月 47,412 23,066 48.7 24,346 51.3 ▲ 4 17,493 35

11月 47,409 23,065 48.7 24,344 51.3 ▲ 3 17,516 23

12月 47,347 23,039 48.7 24,308 51.3 ▲ 62 17,504 ▲ 12

令和５年1月 47,324 23,040 48.7 24,284 51.3 ▲ 23 17,504 0

2月 47,289 23,024 48.7 24,265 51.3 ▲ 35 17,509 5

3月 47,236 23,007 48.7 24,229 51.3 ▲ 53 17,547 38

資料：市民課

各月末現在

人　　口（人） 世　帯　数（世帯）

※住民基本台帳法改正に伴い、外国人住民を含んだ数値となっています。
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